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Steven Miller    Technical Assignment 3 
Construction Management    Dr. Riley 

General Conditions          

Labor  Quantity  Units  Unit Price  Amount 
Superintendent  58  Wks  $6,596.98 $382,625.00
Layout Engineer  58  Wks  $1,289.12 $74,769.00
DAVIS Safety Personnel  58  Wks  $344.83 $20,000.00
DAVIS Carpentry  58  Wks  $1,379.31 $80,000.00
Project Manager  58  Wks  $2,718.10 $157,650.00
Assistant Project Manager  58  Wks  $3,739.21 $216,874.00
Project Administrator  58  Wks  $524.93 $30,446.00
DAVIS Courier  58  Wks  $43.21 $2,506.00
DAVIS Yard Delivery  58  Wks  $149.57 $8,675.00
DAVIS Carpentry ‐ Mock  58  Wks  $344.83 $20,000.00
DAVIS Labor ‐ Clean Up  58  Wks  $1,196.55 $69,400.00
Punchlist  1  LS  $9,060.00 $9,060.00
DAVIS Carpentry  58  Wks  $607.05 $35,209.00

Labor Total =           $1,107,214.00

Material  Quantity  Units  Unit Price  Amount 
Permits and Expediting  1  LS  $500.00 $500.00
Document Reproduction  58  Wks  $301.72 $17,500.00
Progress Photos  58  Wks  $56.03 $3,250.00
Travel and Road  58  Wks  $86.21 $5,000.00
Overnight & Hand  58  Wks  $117.79 $6,832.00
Davis Courier Vehicle  58  Wks  $22.12 $1,283.00
Field Office Equipment  58  Wks  $183.84 $10,663.00
Main Office Equipment  58  Wks  $51.02 $2,959.00
Temporary Site Office  58  Wks  $86.21 $5,000.00
Field Office Trailers  58  Wks  $347.84 $20,175.00
Field Telephone  58  Wks  $135.12 $7,837.00
Mobile Phones  58  Wks  $216.97 $12,584.00
Construction Signage  58  Wks  $129.31 $7,500.00
Construction Fence  58  Wks  $488.28 $28,320.00
Material Hoist  58  Wks  $258.62 $15,000.00
Temporary Power  58  Wks  $1,262.48 $73,224.00
Security Services  58  Wks  $86.21 $5,000.00
Vehicle Allowance  58  Wks  $202.95 $11,771.00
Final Cleaning  1  LS  $37,950.00 $37,950.00
Dumpsters  58  Wks  $1,560.29 $90,497.00
Trash Chute  58  Wks  $199.57 $11,575.00
Temporary Protection  58  Wks  $88.14 $5,112.00
Safety Incentives  58  Wks  $86.21 $5,000.00
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First Aid Kit and Refill  1  LS  $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Temporary Fire  58  Wks  $43.10 $2,500.00
Temporary Toilets  58  Wks  $280.17 $16,250.00
Water Cooler for Trailer  58  Wks  $56.03 $3,250.00
Personal Protective  1  LS  $10,250.00 $10,250.00
Gross Receipts Tax  58  Wks  $525.71 $30,491.00
Punchlist  1  LS  $5,000.00 $5,000.00
General Liability  1  LS  $110,699.00 $110,699.00
Site Furnishings  58  Wks  $155.17 $9,000.00
Site Development  58  Wks  $2,037.59 $118,180.00

Material Total =           $692,152.00

Equipment  Quantity  Units  Unit Price  Amount 
DAVIS Tools and  58  Wks  $144.36 $8,373.00
Computer/LAN/Misc.  58  Wks  $389.17 $22,572.00
Field Staff Vehicle  58  Wks  $292.91 $16,989.00
Office Staff Vehicle  58  Wks  $366.14 $21,236.00
Survey/Layout  1  LS  $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Equipment Total =           $71,670.00

Insurance and Taxes =  $165,514.00
Bonds =  $175,141.00

General Contractor 
Fee =  $1,053,947.00

Total =  $3,265,638.00
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 CONSTRUCTION 286.5 days Tue 1/31/06 Wed 3/7/07
2 Site Work Construction 40 days Tue 1/31/06 Mon 3/27/06
3 Site Preparation, Silt Fencing, SEC Inspection 5 days Tue 1/31/06 Mon 2/6/06
4 Clearing 10 days Tue 2/7/06 Mon 2/20/06
5 Grade for Building Pad 10 days Tue 2/14/06 Mon 2/27/06
6 Complete Site Grading 20 days Tue 2/28/06 Mon 3/27/06
7 Complete excavation 0 days Mon 3/27/06 Mon 3/27/06
8 Structure 102.5 days Tue 2/21/06 Thu 7/13/06
9 Concrete Building (25,200 per floor) 82.5 days Tue 2/21/06 Thu 6/15/06

10 Foundation Concrete, Columns to first floor 4 wks Tue 2/21/06 Mon 3/20/06
11 Underslab plumbing 3 wks Tue 3/7/06 Mon 3/27/06
12 Pour Slab on Grade 3 wks Tue 3/21/06 Mon 4/10/06
13 Form and Pour Columns and 2nd Floor 3 wks Tue 4/4/06 Mon 4/24/06
14 Form and Pour Columns and 3rd Floor 3 wks Tue 4/18/06 Mon 5/8/06
15 Form and Pour Columns and 4th Floor 3 wks Tue 5/2/06 Mon 5/22/06
16 Form and Pour Columns and 5th Floor 3 wks Tue 5/16/06 Mon 6/5/06
17 Form and Pour Columns and Roof 2 wks Tue 5/30/06 Mon 6/12/06
18 Form and Pour Columns and Penthouse Roof 1.5 wks Tue 6/6/06 Thu 6/15/06
19 Concrete Complete on Tower #1 0 days Thu 6/15/06 Thu 6/15/06
20 Concrete Building (25,200 per floor) 82.5 days Tue 3/21/06 Thu 7/13/06
21 Foundation Concrete 4 wks Tue 3/21/06 Mon 4/17/06
22 Underslab plumbing 3 wks Tue 4/4/06 Mon 4/24/06
23 Pour First Floor Columns, Slab on Grade 3 wks Tue 4/18/06 Mon 5/8/06
24 Form and Pour Columns and 2nd Floor 3 wks Tue 5/2/06 Mon 5/22/06
25 Form and Pour Columns and 3rd Floor 3 wks Tue 5/16/06 Mon 6/5/06
26 Form and Pour Columns and 4th Floor 3 wks Tue 5/30/06 Mon 6/19/06
27 Form and Pour Columns and 5th Floor 3 wks Tue 6/13/06 Mon 7/3/06
28 Form and Pour Columns and Roof 2 wks Tue 6/27/06 Mon 7/10/06
29 Form and Pour Columns and Penthouse Roof 1.5 wks Tue 7/4/06 Thu 7/13/06
30 Concrete Complete on Tower #2 0 wks Thu 7/13/06 Thu 7/13/06
31 Façade 115 days Thu 6/15/06 Thu 11/23/06
32 Precast Building No. 1 11 wks Thu 6/15/06 Thu 8/31/06
33 Precast Building No. 2 11 wks Thu 7/13/06 Thu 9/28/06
34 Install windows and Storefronts Building No. 1 16 wks Thu 7/6/06 Thu 10/26/06
35 Install Windows and Storefronts Building No. 2 16 wks Thu 8/3/06 Thu 11/23/06
36 Install Penthouse Roofing Building No. 1 2 wks Thu 6/15/06 Thu 6/29/06
37 Install Penthouse Roofing Building No. 2 2 wks Thu 7/13/06 Thu 7/27/06
38 Install Main Roof Building No. 1 4 wks Thu 8/31/06 Thu 9/28/06
39 Install Main Roof Building No. 2 4 wks Thu 9/28/06 Thu 10/26/06
40 Complete all Façade Installation 0 days Thu 11/23/06 Thu 11/23/06
41 Sitework 150 days Thu 7/13/06 Thu 2/8/07
42 Final Grade site 3 wks Thu 9/28/06 Thu 10/19/06
43 Install site utilities 12 wks Thu 7/13/06 Thu 10/5/06
44 Install Curb and gutter 4 wks Thu 10/19/06 Thu 11/16/06
45 Install sidewalks 3 wks Thu 11/16/06 Thu 12/7/06
46 Fine grade and Install stone subbase 3 wks Thu 12/7/06 Thu 12/28/06
47 Install asphalt paving 2 wks Thu 12/28/06 Thu 1/11/07
48 Complete misc. sitework 4 wks Thu 1/11/07 Thu 2/8/07
49 Complete all siteworks 0 wks Thu 2/8/07 Thu 2/8/07
50 Finishes - North Building Only 168 days Thu 6/15/06 Tue 2/6/07
51 Core and Shell 168 days Thu 6/15/06 Tue 2/6/07
52 MEP Risers Floors 1-5, Penthouse 107 days Thu 6/15/06 Mon 11/13/06
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

53 Mechanical - Ductwork Risers, Condenser Water 22 days Thu 6/15/06 Mon 7/17/06
54 Electrical - Buss Duct, Conduit, Panels 40 days Mon 7/17/06 Mon 9/11/06
55 Plumbing - Storm, Sewer, Water 30 days Mon 9/11/06 Mon 10/23/06
56 Sprinkler - Standpipe 15 days Mon 10/23/06 Mon 11/13/06
57 Elevators 18 wks Thu 6/29/06 Thu 11/2/06
58 Complete MEP Risers 0 days Mon 11/13/06 Mon 11/13/06
59 Main Lobby 73 days Thu 9/14/06 Tue 12/26/06
60 Layout Lobby Walls 2 days Thu 9/14/06 Mon 9/18/06
61 Install Ductwork above ceiling 5 days Mon 9/18/06 Mon 9/25/06
62 Install Sprinkler above ceiling 5 days Mon 9/25/06 Mon 10/2/06
63 Install Lighting above ceiling 5 days Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/9/06
64 Install Elevator Entrances 2 days Mon 9/18/06 Wed 9/20/06
65 Frame Lobby Walls 5 days Mon 10/9/06 Mon 10/16/06
66 Frame Ceilings and Bulkheads 5 days Mon 10/16/06 Mon 10/23/06
67 Roughin MEP to Ceilings and Bulkheads 5 days Mon 10/23/06 Mon 10/30/06
68 Close in Inspections 5 days Mon 10/30/06 Mon 11/6/06
69 Hang Drywall Ceilings, Walls, Bulkheads 5 days Mon 11/6/06 Mon 11/13/06
70 Finish Drywall 5 days Mon 11/13/06 Mon 11/20/06
71 Install stone flooring and base 2 wks Mon 11/20/06 Mon 12/4/06
72 Finish Paint 1 day Mon 12/4/06 Tue 12/5/06
73 Install Millwork Panels 2 wks Tue 12/5/06 Tue 12/19/06
74 Final Touch up of all finishes 1 wk Tue 12/19/06 Tue 12/26/06
75 Complete Main Lobby 0 days Tue 12/26/06 Tue 12/26/06
76 1st Floor 41.5 days Thu 9/28/06 Fri 11/24/06
77 Frame Cores 1 wk Thu 9/28/06 Thu 10/5/06
78 Rough in / Close in 1.5 days Thu 10/5/06 Fri 10/6/06
79 Hang and Finish Drywall 1 wk Mon 10/9/06 Fri 10/13/06
80 Frame Ceilings 1 wk Mon 10/16/06 Fri 10/20/06
81 Hang and Finish Ceilings 1 wk Mon 10/23/06 Fri 10/27/06
82 Bathroom Tile 1 wk Mon 10/30/06 Fri 11/3/06
83 Bathroom Paint 1 wk Mon 11/6/06 Fri 11/10/06
84 Bathroom Fixtures and Partitions 1 wk Mon 11/13/06 Fri 11/17/06
85 Accessories and Trim 1 wk Mon 11/20/06 Fri 11/24/06
86 2nd Floor 41.5 days Thu 10/5/06 Fri 12/1/06
87 Frame Cores 1 wk Thu 10/5/06 Thu 10/12/06
88 Rough in / Close in 1.5 days Thu 10/12/06 Fri 10/13/06
89 Hang and Finish Drywall 1 wk Mon 10/16/06 Fri 10/20/06
90 Frame Cilings 1 wk Mon 10/23/06 Fri 10/27/06
91 Hang and Ceilings 1 wk Mon 10/30/06 Fri 11/3/06
92 Bathroom Tile 1 wk Mon 11/6/06 Fri 11/10/06
93 Bathroom Paint 1 wk Mon 11/13/06 Fri 11/17/06
94 Bathroom Fixtures and Partitions 1 wk Mon 11/20/06 Fri 11/24/06
95 Accessories and Trim 1 wk Mon 11/27/06 Fri 12/1/06
96 3rd Floor 41.5 days Thu 10/12/06 Fri 12/8/06
97 Frame Cores 1 wk Thu 10/12/06 Thu 10/19/06
98 Rough in / Close in 1.5 days Thu 10/19/06 Fri 10/20/06
99 Hang and Finish Drywall 1 wk Mon 10/23/06 Fri 10/27/06

100 Frame Cilings 1 wk Mon 10/30/06 Fri 11/3/06
101 Hang and Ceilings 1 wk Mon 11/6/06 Fri 11/10/06
102 Bathroom Tile 1 wk Mon 11/13/06 Fri 11/17/06
103 Bathroom Paint 1 wk Mon 11/20/06 Fri 11/24/06
104 Bathroom Fixtures and Partitions 1 wk Mon 11/27/06 Fri 12/1/06
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

105 Accessories and Trim 1 wk Mon 12/4/06 Fri 12/8/06
106 4th Floor 41.5 days Thu 10/19/06 Fri 12/15/06
107 Frame Cores 1 wk Thu 10/19/06 Thu 10/26/06
108 Rough in / Close in 1.5 days Thu 10/26/06 Fri 10/27/06
109 Hang and Finish Drywall 1 wk Mon 10/30/06 Fri 11/3/06
110 Frame Cilings 1 wk Mon 11/6/06 Fri 11/10/06
111 Hang and Ceilings 1 wk Mon 11/13/06 Fri 11/17/06
112 Bathroom Tile 1 wk Mon 11/20/06 Fri 11/24/06
113 Bathroom Paint 1 wk Mon 11/27/06 Fri 12/1/06
114 Bathroom Fixtures and Partitions 1 wk Mon 12/4/06 Fri 12/8/06
115 Accessories and Trim 1 wk Mon 12/11/06 Fri 12/15/06
116 5th Floor 41.5 days Thu 10/26/06 Fri 12/22/06
117 Frame Cores 1 wk Thu 10/26/06 Thu 11/2/06
118 Rough in / Close in 1.5 days Thu 11/2/06 Fri 11/3/06
119 Hang and Finish Drywall 1 wk Mon 11/6/06 Fri 11/10/06
120 Frame Cilings 1 wk Mon 11/13/06 Fri 11/17/06
121 Hang and Ceilings 1 wk Mon 11/20/06 Fri 11/24/06
122 Bathroom Tile 1 wk Mon 11/27/06 Fri 12/1/06
123 Bathroom Paint 1 wk Mon 12/4/06 Fri 12/8/06
124 Bathroom Fixtures and Partitions 1 wk Mon 12/11/06 Fri 12/15/06
125 Accessories and Trim 1 wk Mon 12/18/06 Fri 12/22/06
126 Perimeter Wall Fire Caulk, Frame, Hang Drywall & Finish 41 days Thu 10/26/06 Fri 12/22/06
127 1st Floor 7 days Thu 10/26/06 Mon 11/6/06
128 2nd Floor 7 days Mon 11/6/06 Wed 11/15/06
129 3rd Floor 7 days Wed 11/15/06 Fri 11/24/06
130 4th Floor 10 days Fri 11/24/06 Fri 12/8/06
131 5th Floor 10 days Fri 12/8/06 Fri 12/22/06
132 Complete all Finishes 0 days Tue 12/26/06 Tue 12/26/06
133 COMPLETE FINISHES IN CORE OF BUILDING NO. 2 6 wks Tue 12/26/06 Tue 2/6/07
134 INSPECTIONS 21 days Tue 2/6/07 Wed 3/7/07
135 Trade Inspections 9 days Tue 2/6/07 Mon 2/19/07
136 Site work inspections 2 days Thu 2/8/07 Mon 2/12/07
137 Mechanical 2 days Tue 2/6/07 Thu 2/8/07
138 Electrical 2 days Tue 2/6/07 Thu 2/8/07
139 Plumbing 2 days Tue 2/6/07 Thu 2/8/07
140 Fire Marshall Inspections 5 days Thu 2/8/07 Thu 2/15/07
141 Final Base Building Inspections 2 days Thu 2/15/07 Mon 2/19/07
142 Weather 12 days Mon 2/19/07 Wed 3/7/07
143 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 0 days Wed 3/7/07 Wed 3/7/07
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